
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2264
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
ACHIEVEMENTS OF N.C.T.E.
SHIVAJI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that no worthwhile achievements have been registered by the National Council of Teachers' Education despite spending crores of rupees; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the total amount spent on it during the last two years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) and (b) The National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has been set up with a view to achieving planned and coordinated development of Teacher Education system through out the country, and for the proper maintenance of norms and standards in the Teacher Education system. As on 31.3.2003, a total of 2501 institutions have been granted recognition by NCTE for conducting various teacher training programs.
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